
 

 

  MC LEADS GROUP #3   -   ROSTER  -  Meets Every other Thursday at 3:00 pm 

Candlewood Suites Meridian  (Conference Room 1st Floor) 1855 S. Silverstone Way, Meridian  

 

1. Barron Richner (Chair) – Primary Health –  e: barron.richner@primaryhealth.com               

ph# 208.921.5979 

2. Drew Colwell – (Vice Chair)  HD Insurance (Com. Lines)  ph# 208-344-6565                         

e: acolwell@hdinsure.net  

3. Malissa Meyer – MassMutual Idaho  – e: malissameyer@financialguide.com  ph # 208-364-

0500 

4. Tom Stilinovich – First Federal Bank  – e: tstilinovich@bankfirstfed.com  ph# 208-995-9261 

5. Robert Szakacs -  Hibu –  Ph# 831-278-0100  e: Robert.Szakacs@Hibu.com 

6. Ben Longcor – Idaho Select Insurance (home/auto) Ph #208.473.2406  e: 

blongcor@IDSelectins.com 

7. Jesse Taff – Everest Maintenance Group –  208.505.1301   e: jesse@everestboise.com 

8. Rosalie DeStefano - Boise Interiors – 208.995.5257 e: Rosalie@boiseinteriors.com  

9. Nicole Collins – Your CBD Store Boise Downtown  208.917.1299  e: 

Nicole@hourglassmed.com  

10. Shaylan Franc – NowCFO – 208.994.2031  e: sfranc@nowcfo.com  

11. Alix Hilton – Alzheimer’s Association – 208-206-0041 –  e:  ahilton@alz.org 
 

 

Chamber Liaison:  Valerie Garrett – Meridian Chamber of Commerce   ph: 208-577-2441                      

Cell: 503-746-3698   e: Valerie.Garrett@meridianchamber.org 

 

Guests & Tentative members 

12. Jeff Allen – Executive Management Services – ofc. 208-314-1400   cell: 562-209-1812 

eff@executivemanagementidaho.com  

13. Chad Reynolds – Unlock Wealth Consulting – 951-295-6390 – e: chad@unlockwealth.net 

14. Tanner Job – ESI Construction – Ofc. 208.362.3040   Cell: 208.616.3030   

e:  tannerjob@esiconstruction.com 
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